Pennsylvania
PROMISe™
Companion Guide
Unsolicited 277
Claim Status Response
Version 5010
June 2011 – Version 1.1
 Pennsylvania PROMISe

  BHT05: Time Required Usage changed from
not used to required
  BHT06: Transaction Type Code "DG"
  Loop 2000A: Information Source
Level
109 HL01: Hierarchical ID Number
  HL03: Hierarchical Level Code "20"
  HL04: Hierarchical Child Code "1"
  Loop 2100A: Payer Name
111 NM101: Entity Identifier Code "PR"
 Pennsylvania PROMISe
™
 – Unsolicited 277 Claim Status Companion Guide
June 2011 Page 6
TR3
Page
Field Name 5010  Values, Functions
Description of 5010
Change
PROMISe™
Specific
Information
  NM102: Entity Type Qualifier "2"
  NM103: Name Last or
Organization Name
    "Pennsylvania Dpt of
Public Welfare"
  NM108: Identification Code
Qualifier
"PI", "XV" Changed qualifier
codes
"PI" will be used.
  NM109: Identification Code     "236003113"
113 PER: Payer Contact Information     PROMISe™ will not use
this segment
  Loop 2000B: Information
Receiver Level
116 HL01: Hierarchical ID Number
  HL02: Hierarchical Parent ID
Number
  HL03: Hierarchical Level Code "21"
  HL04: Hierarchical Child Code "1"   "1"
  Loop 2100B: Information
Receiver Name
118 NM101: Entity Identifier Code "41"
  NM102: Entity Type Qualifier "1", "2"   "2"
  NM103: Name Last or
Organization Name
Required when needed
to identify the information
receiver.  If not required
by this implementation
guide, do not send.
Usage changed from
required to situational
PROMISe™ will not use
this data element
  NM104: Name First Required if NM102 is a
"1" and the first name is
required to identify the
information receiver.  If
not required by this
implementation guide, do
not send.
Usage change PROMISe™ will not use
this data element
  NM105: Name Middle Required if NM102 is a
"1" and additional name
information is required to